FORM IV-2 1) Date: December 2, 19_82
(Obverse) ’
(6-82) 2 3‘:?;}2’ . WK-179
3) API Well No. _47 085, 6070
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: NE= State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
Jukaown DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4 WELLTYPE: A Ol ___ 7/ Gas_ X/ -
B (If“Gas”,Production __X  / Undergroundstorage _____/ Deep ____/ Shallow _X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 877.10 Watershed: Burton Run
District: Clay County: Ritchie Quadrangle: __Pennsboro, 7.5 min.
6) WELLOPERATOR___KEPCO, Inc. 11) DESIGNATEDAGENT __E. L. Stuart
Address 436 Blvd. of the Allies Address P. 0. Box 1550
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 S e TACTarkeDAre - WY 26301
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER _Harvey K. Haymond, Jr. 12) COAL OPERATOR
Address © _ 7 " Royte "2 P FLEe T i Address
Pennsboro, WV 26415
Acreage 92.0 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER___Harveyi K. Haymond, Jr. Name "NO_COAL"
Address Box 11 o R Address
—_ Pennsboro, WV 26415 TR
Acreage 42,0 q J - Name . ?\mg
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: 1 hees Address | ¢
: Address Unknown % Leas : W
14) fCORIGPESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name :
Name Deo iMace Nir o Address
Address _le.te_L,_BQLBS—HE P“__i:' GAs SIC
o teShndeidoa s WV D09 74 = * UFE MIN e
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill____X / Drill deeper / Redrill 45 ‘;\! !F?d;t'ﬁre or stimulate______ /
Plug off old formation_________/ Perforate new formation________ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Alexander /Fox
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5800 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 100 feet; salt —— feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: __No Coal Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No, X /
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11-3/4] H-40 | 424 X 20 20 Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8-5/8 J-55 | 23¢# X 999 900 Circul
Production 4-1/2 J-55 [10.5¢# | X 5700 5700 &0 ?Z Baom &> 20
Tubing by il 150
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:

g

Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,

produced or marketed? Yes O

NOD

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

Notary:

[Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above

rator, coal owner(s), and coa

Mines 4t Chayleston, West Virgi_?} /(
{ / 4
BB 5 o | //

e on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

|
/

A e P S Signed: q b

MyCommis#)nExpires ‘-4/ O i g [\"\C‘I o %

Its:_____Operations Manager

OFFICE USE ONLY

e

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof.Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Ins

pector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

August 9, 1983

Permit expires unless drilling is commenced prior to t angd prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: Agent: J K Pl ng Fee ; ,
4 / = e . . g e J
: . 1 e, o = 'X/g/z Administrator{ Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File



1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9)
11)
12)

13& 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“‘Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith,

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish

to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_______/ owner. / lessee /of the coal under this we;?l 12 cation gas ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

,19 ‘ By PR

Its




IV-9 REVERSE

(REV '8-31) _ + WELL NO._WK-179
FARM L. F. Pierce DISTRICT_ _Clay COUN : Y__Ritchie SCALE'_1" = 2000’
ATTACH OR PHOTOCQOPY SECTION OF ‘ LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. .
QUADRANGLE _pennsboro 7.5' (1976) - Well Site @
' Access Road

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, well:..

drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the fi.:.!

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

ey

Property boundary —4—v—4—v—4 : Diversicn © SMBIAIIIIAIAI. o
_—= === : Spring O->

Existing fencg = X-—— X. - Wet spot ts' o

Planned fence / o4 Building .

T et W Drain pipe O—r—QO0—>-

Open ditch e dy ey ey | Waterway E“-—‘—:‘—:—‘ . L

gl “";—d‘égz;“ :

é \eee Sire

p .
400'£F’ Avccess Road ’// $DRIL‘—IN@ Y

Ol AT 10266 T S oPE.CRrosS / =

\- 'TDR'.A\_“ = Pmtg aT ‘”4 y
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k :ﬁ& s

10 ® = '

=
4 I~ bR
NN / i

Comments: Access to the well site will be gained by constructing approximately 400 feet
-of new access road, beginning at a junction point in the Ritchie County Route 74/4. The
access road will be sloped at 2-3% towards the open ditch. All outlets of drainage
structures and ditches will be to stable ,areas. The well location will be located in ;
flat cleared area. All brush and timber will be removed from the area to be &K%EL@ZZGf24
prior to any earth moving activities. The road and well site will be brought to desired
grade with erosion control structures being installed in conjunction with the grading.
Under most conditions, the preceeding plan will be followed; however, due to lease
restrictions, surface owner request and weather conditions, etc., the plan may be altered.
Subsequently, the proper erosion and sediment control measures will be installed.




DATE  11-30-82
: WELL NO._WK-179 |
Stae of Best Birgmia apr No._47 - 085 - Lo 7s
Bepartment of Hines
®if and Gas Hivision

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIL: ™TION PLAN

COMPANY NAME 0 DESI. 'TED AGENT E, L. Stuart
435 BEva. 02 the Allies P, Box 1550

Address pjittsburgh, PA 15219 Adc ss___clarksburg, WV__ 26301

Telephone 412-391-7760 Tele ocne 304-624-6576
LANDOWNER Lewis F. Pierce SOIL _UNS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha

Revegetation to be carried out by E. L. Stuart (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by Little Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: //-30-582
(Date)
(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Stxucture Dprainage Ditch (A) Structure Diversion Ditch (1)
Spacing along access road Material Earth
Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-14 Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-13
Structure  Cross Drains (B) Structure B0 S (2)
7 o
Spacing 80 Feet between drains Material e ™
' D,
Page Ref. Manual 271 t0 2-6 Page Ref. Mamudl . 2. A
NA. " Lo, Y/ 3
‘_,}\ o t% /¢ j

Structure . (C) Structure . i el i il (3)
Spacing Material . .
Page Ref. Manual : Page Ref. Manual L?

ALL structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II.
Lime 3.0 Tons/acre . Lime 3.0 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer .. . 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) - (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hav or Straw 2.0 Tons/acre - Mulch Hay or Straw 2.0 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre Seed* KY 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre
Birdfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre |  Birdfoot Trefoil 10" lbs/acre
Dom Rye Grass 10 lbs/acre Dom Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre

*Tnoculate all lequmes such as vetceh, trofoil aul clowers with the GRS GANIST
~ ; : i 2094
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. ;;thf

PLAN PREPARED 5Y Mountain gtate Environmental Serv.

NOTES: Please request landowners' ADDRESS °~ 102 S. Fourth Street
cooperation to protzct new :
seedling for one growing season. Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

Attach separate sheets as
necessary jor comments,. PHONE NO. 304/624-9700, 842-3325

3



MOUNTAIN STATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

609 WEST MAIN STREET ¢ P.O. DRAWER 190 ® CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
TELEPHONE : 304-624-9700 ® 304-842-3325

December 2, 1982

Mr. Ted Streit

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

1613 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

Enclosed is the following information for one (1) proposed well known as
KEPCO, Inc., WK-179, (Haymond Lease).
e Original with five (5) carbon copies of 0il and Gas
Well Permit Application

e Original and four (4) copies of the Construction
and Reclamation Plan

e Original and four (4) copies of the Well Plat

e One (1) copy of the 0il and Gas Lease

I have also enclosed a check in the amount of $100.00 for this application.

Should you have any questions concerning this application, please direct your

inquiries to the address shown above. The Drilling Permit should be forwarded

to:
H. E. Gardner, Operations Manager
KEPCO, Inc.
436 Blvd. of the Allies
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15216
TR /AT TORTE R
Sincerely, s J fgii

! (72 e = 106 1982

0
./Gerry M. Queen
Field Codrdinator

ce:. H. E. Gardmer : L)EF"T OoF
Complete Engineering Services

" 03726/2024
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THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASLE, Made this l1lst day of June,
1981, by and between HARVEY K. HAYMOND and ANNIE B. HAYMOND, his
wife, and FLORENCE M. HILEY, unmarried, and LEWIS F. PIERCE and
and BEATRICE C. PIERCE, his wife, hereinafter referred to as |
"Lessors", parties of the first part,

AND

 KEPCO, INC., a Kentucky corporation, hereinafter referred to as

.~ "Lessee", party of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of:
One Dollar ($1.00), cash in hand paid by Lessee unto Lessors, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, Lessors, by lease of even date herewith,
have demised, leased and let unto Lessee all of that certain tract
or parcel of land containing 92 acres, more or less, situate in
Clay District of Ritchie County, West Virginia, on the Waters of
the North Fork of the Hughes River, which tract is more particularl
shown upon the map which is attached hereto and made.a part hereof
as Tracts 1 and 2, for the purpose of drilling and operating for
o}l and gas for a term of four (4) years from this date and as
long thereafter as oil and gas, or either of them, is produced in
paying gquantities from the above described tract or parcel of land,
or drilling operations are continuously prosecuted, and for such
other purposes and upon such other terms and conditions as are
more partigularly set forth in said lease.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of the first part have
hereunto affixed their signatures and seals, and KEPCO, INC., a
Kentucky corporation, has caused these presents to be signed and
its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its proper officers

/’duu«/ /1/- )?/z;dﬁr<&z<j-(saALj

thereunto duly authorized.

HARVEY K. HAYMONI')/

(SEAL

COPRPY
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LORENCE M. HILEY 7 ,
a///' %ﬂ/ . (SE?

LEWIS F. PIERCE

it

5L7 4//'4’ CD /:z((,(,c,é " (SEPR
BEATRICE C. PIERCE

KEPCO,

By 7%%4

Tts EXECUTIVE VICE P@IDENI

ATTEST: : j‘;" - f ((; .
e - e T » ) N
okl L TR Ry Sk
L . £y e - ~ A

v 2o S0 1 750, g g
Its ASSISTANT SECRETARY ' g

STATE OF WESZ NIRGI IA,
COUNTY OF z r TO-WIT:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by

HARVEY K. HAYMOND and ANNIE B. HAYMOND, his wife, on this /EQ —

day of W , 198,
4
My Commission Expires-%v«z/ /7, /g/ :

%&uﬂ/ Py ol b

Notary Public

STATE OF d///-A :
COUNTY OF _ %fc/d , TO-WIT:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by

FLORENCE M. HILEY, unmarried, on this -_35 day of /(;/ "'/¢</’
R /7

1981.
My Commission Expires: /?’ _'/i..: ¥: 2583
. : 4 /
: \ &= & ) /‘ p =
(SEAL) \‘b ZL {/ZL‘( "/\‘/ ‘e /_f'v)-\lt.'f
' Notary Public ~— /
03/29/2024

COPY



03/29/2024



' STATE OF A )
f COUNTY OF ‘~7F;2%x2)

¢+ TO-WIT:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by

LEWIS F. PIERCE and BEATRICE C

" day of (2;;26)/

My Commission Expires:

, 1981,

i (SEAL)

+ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, TO-WIT:

PIERCE, his wife, on this LZ

(\\~é§>Zf?;f:7AK§v(:7 ,(;;&44/'

Notaqy’Publlc

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by

JOHN G. CALDWELL

EXLCUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

of
KEPCO, INC., a Kentucky corporation, on this oL day of
[ 7Y 4 » 1982, on behalf of said corporation.
/, My Commission Expires: Py 2 2P Lu .
Ly @ "!‘0 v, 3 }
e W
\li ARVY .°-_‘*'75 g!:u—.c,-t f(y ""d g,/
W n\liie

This instrument prepar Lys
Francis L. Warder,
LOUCHERY & SINSEL

623 Goff Building
Clarksburg,

Jr., Esqguire

West Virginia 26301

COPRPY

Yy Public ,’

¢

03/29/2024
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DETAILS OF PERFORRTED INTEAVALS, FRECTURING OR STDMILATING, PHYSICAL CHENGE, ETC

Perfs: 5636 '-5820" 60 holes Avg. press. 3350 psi; Avg. rate 24 BPM
5037'-5047" 41 holes Avg. press. 2200 psi; Avg. rate 25 BPM
4753'-4757" 17 holes ;

. 4373'-4386" 18 holes> Avg. press. 2400 psi; Avg. rate 31 BPM

==

Fractured: 1-11-83 and 1-12-83 Halliburton

3 stage frac job lst stage 25,000 lbs. 20/40 sand

- 2nd stage 27,500 lbs. 20/40 sand
3rd stage 25,000 1lbs. 20/40 -sand

1000 gal. 15% HC1l, 15-N, WG-12, KC1,

HC-2, Nitrogen

WELL 10G
' REMARKS
FORMATION (QDLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP“FEET BOTTCM FEET Including indication of all- fres)
. and salt water, coal, oil amd ga
Clay and topsoil 0' 30"
Sandy shale : 30' <128 L 102" salt water 2
Sand and sandy shale 128" a2 e
Sand, shale and sandy shale 272" 1180" 2=
Sand and shale 1180" 1248" ==
Sand . 1248" 1418"' e
Sandy shale and shale 1418"' 1546
Sand and shale {1 1546 1676"' 1675" salt water
Maxton 1676" 1691°'- .
Shale » | 1691" 1702 " =
Little Lime 1702"' 172" -
Shale 1722" 1732" =
®ig Lime 1732" 1813" =
Big Injun 1813" 1933 ¥ =
Shale 1933" 2008" . ry
Sand, sandy shale and sand 2008 2137’ - x
Weir 21371’ 2244" -
Sandy shale, sand and shale 2244" 2517'
Gordon 2817 2539
Sandy shale and shale 2539 2650
5th 2650 2730"'
Shale and sandy shale 2730' 2873"'
Bayard 2873" 2894
Shale 2894 3242°
Speechley 32427 3296"'
" Shale . 3296 3630
Balltown 3630 3742°
Shale and sandy shale 3742 4372"
Riley 4372' 4389 4372"' gas
Shale 4389" 4740"
Benson 4740" 4774
Shal: 4774 5013"
exander J 5013° 5058"
sShale 5058"' 5663"'
Shale and sandy shale 5663" 5995
TD 5995"

(Aticeh seporcie sheets cs necessary)

KEPCO, INC.

W21l Operator
GO el s e
Date: Jannary 28, 1983 )

lote: Regulation 2.02(1i) provides as follows:
"The teym 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all Joymations, includirg
voal, encountered in the €rilling of a well. ™



FEB 14 1983 Sirde of Frst Birgimia

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ?zi:ndmrd of Hines

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
®il und Eas ghﬂ:?m

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF

DRTLLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAIL CHANGE

Cate

February 7, 1983

Ocerator's

Farm

¥ell No.

WK-179

Harvey K. Haymond

API No.

47 - 085 — 6070

_WELL TYPE: Oil  / Gasyx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal [/

g pbaat

(If "Gas N Productlon x/ Underground Storage  / Deep y / Shallow X ' X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: -877.10 Watershed Burton Run
District: Clay County Ritchie Quadrangle Pennsboro 7.5'
COMPRNY Kepco, Inc. :

: 436 Boulevard of the Allies -
2DDRESS Pittshurgh, PA 15219 - Caging |Used in | Left f:l?‘n"a‘;
DESIGWRTED AGB;TO g. Lisggum Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.

.0. Bo
ADDRESS x Size =
SURFACE GWNER Harvey K. Haymond, Jr, - | 20-16 -
. Rt. 2 Box 116 G - [ Cond.

RESS Pennsboro, WV 26415 i . 13-10" 30" 30" 10 a
MINERAL RIGHETS OANER . . Harvey K. Haymond, Ttz - :
ADDRESS e B s 275 ozdix

T N = - - 8X

PeangborO. WV 26415 8 5/8 = 1217 1317" 50 - _—_p s 2
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo
Rt. 1, Box 65 7
Mace ADDRESS Sandridge, WV 25274 5 1/2
PMIT 1SSUED b 1982
December 9, 19 1/2 5881 " 581" 445 sx ggi
DRITIING OOMMENCED December 22, 1982 3
DRITIING COMPLETED  January 5, 1983 5
IF APPILICZRIE: PLUGEING OF DRY BOLE ON ]
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Ianers
FoWORKING.  VERZ2AT, PERMISSION OBTATNED used
O N/A
C=0LOGICAL TARET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 5588" feet
Deoth of camleted well 5995 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata Gzoth: Fresh 102 fest: Salt’ - 1675 {eect
Cocal seam Gepths: Nope reported Is ccal being mined in the area? yo

PIN FiOW DTA _
Devonian shale; Alexander;
Producing focrmetion  Benson; Riley B

5636'; 5037';

___Pay zone Gepth 47531, 4373'  feet

Ges: Inmitial coen flow 0 Mot /d Oil: Tnitial ooen flow 0 BR1/3
Final cosn flow =~ 539  Mef/@ Final co=n flow 0 EDl/a3

Tire of cozn flow bzitwasn initial and final tests g hoors
Static rock pressure 1400 psig(surface measurenent) after 48  hours shut in

(17 cpplicable cue to rultiple completion--)

Second producing fammation

Pay zone depth  ()3/29/2024 fect

Ges: 1Initial open flow Mcf/@  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/43
Final ooen flow Mcf/d Oil: Final coen flow Rbl /a3

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) afier hoars shut in

(Contirmic on reverse sit-

"Y1V

0009

:'l')



e orwesrvmann RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEC 28 1982

Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

QIL AND D GAS DIVISIGE!

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit Nnyé- é a7d Oil or Gas Well

(XKIND)

CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Company. z

I
i
Size |
l

PACKERS

Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm i ]{
wen No WA —/ 70 10 | Size of
|

Districf_@q CountyM 8%

g
- s 6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced /92 ‘7?3 ?z
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____ g Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom________
i d e
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Use KSR o
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh \vuter/ad feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

.mm“Mmzzz%>M4&¢47L@é&é&%/ F e aZrea o
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Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Neo
COMPANY. 5 ADDRESS
FARM i DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer » Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED T BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

OO O




Permit No.&j“l d 7&

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA mE@gBVg

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION JAN 4 - 1983

DIVISION
W LS ARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well=z. = 7" ©

(KIND)
i EFT IN !
/ TRENE® | SRS | AN eacxes
Company s '
Size l
Address "
16. Kind of Packer______
Fa 3 Jz. |
g 13 |
|
Well No W/f/_ /7ﬂ 10 | Size of___
DiStTiCL%&‘/ County% 8% ’
1 o~ 63 ’ Depthset_
Drilling commenced /£ 9?3 fz T 7
53/16__ I ‘
s 1
Drilling completed Total depth 9 | Pert. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top
—| Perf, bottom______
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch :
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT____ FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: % . //)14 ; -

s f”(
V45 o7 Aegs st gftin/ — 2 g

/2 -7 -p2

DATE

P-VWaValW |

DISTRICT u.-au,ﬁ;mtr




rorm 2
v STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer : Location
ﬂ—i
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

03/29/2024 .




OG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFPORT

Permit No §S 070

RECEIVED

JAN & - 1983

ISION

QOil or Gas Well\

(KIND)

Address

Date shot__

Initial open flow.

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING L WELL 4
Compnny&m &é"% o ‘!
Size |
- |
16 Kind of Packer
Pgnﬁg/w&:-{ Z . W } T.
w -
Well No K /7J 10 | Size of . . . o
District, @ﬂ‘f (‘,ounty W/ 81,
- S 65 Depth set___
Drilling commenced [2-R3 52 j
53/186
Drilling completed Total depth " Perf. top
Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
i d & T .
/10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use FerE: Sap
: Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks: 7 /2 -9 . I35 % ?gys—_
’@/“’MW P25 0achs cormo A
“ e VAT Ao o oyt ]
/R-29 ~p2

BATE

d

=L /% 34, ,,93/29/2024

DISTRICT wrELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ’ ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
T S T 3 N T % T N M T O e o R T 0 R T T L s Y RN O
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siXE LoST
T T e e T R R R TR TR
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@@EW@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JAN 7- N 1983
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  SWARSRIrme
Parmit No. 55 —€ O 70 e e
compry Loep (Lrce . “mae | g | | e
Address__ Size |

Flm%%? % W :}q, 16 Kind of Packer____
13
well No WK -/ 70 N

District %t&{ County W’p 8,

Size of _

BN

Drilling commenced_£/°2 ~2.3 =& 2 e i S B e
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ " Pert. e
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Perf.top__

Initial open flow. _ /10ths Water in_____Inch
@ Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET - INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

wﬁoMW%Ja#Amﬁ af/éz.f’

G0t o4t 70 5 el % 1
e KO T g o 22
/ — Q—fz % 3 7 22 2931292024

- DISTRICT WHELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R B B N B e e P R R B Ay SRR 7 P R R WA B S T
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIXZE LOST
T RS IR S S R LT T
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
oATR
03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



7 AT IREEAN

0G.11 D Ly @EE\:I L ;
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \ - v.J} : i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ; -
OIL AND JUL:’ 8 1985
GAS WELLS DIVISION .
/ / OiL & GAS DIVISICN
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPQRIPT. oF MINE=-
Permit No. . Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
y CASING AND USE LE !

Cmans. TUBING | DRILLING weLl® CAlkERS
Address S ,

16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm_ il

13
Well No 4 . 10 Size of__
District__ County. 8%

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced_

53/16

illi ed 1 e

Drilling complet Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot._ Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_____

i d o T ——
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Rt

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
i »fc ;
P ik ' A 03/29/2024

[/ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




p e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. £ ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used.___
Liner Loeation Amount Packer _ Location
r
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizx LosT
Drillers’ Names___ .
Remarks:

— I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of Hest Birginia

Bepartment of Sines
®il and Bas Bivision
 WALTER N. MILLER Charieston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

August 12, 1983

Kepco, Inc.
420 Blvd. of the Allies
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below: -

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT -
RIT-5631 Richard "TEX' Robertson, #WK-69 Clay
RIT-5632 Harvey K. Haymond, #WK-70 Clay
RIT-5828 Lewis F. Pierce, et ux, #WK-98 Clay
RIT-5966 Billy B. Harper, #WK-164 Clay
RIT-5967 Billy B. Harper, #WK-165 Clay
RTT-5968 Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., #WK-166 Clay
RIT-6049 Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., WK-178 Clay
RIT-6070 Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., WK-179 Clay
RIT-6075 R. T. Robertson, #WK-206 : Clay -
RIT-6090 . Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., #WK-207 Clay

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the atove captioned wells
'1ll remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamaticn requirements have
een approved.....

ery truly yours,

=, A

heodore M. Streit, Administrator 03/29/2024
ffice of 01l & Gas-Dept. Mines )

s/



e 2 o

LATITUDE 39°22'30"

SURFACE OWNER

(+)DENOTES  LOCATION OF

QUADRANGLE __PENNSBORO 7.5 (1976)

DATE DECEMBER | , 1982
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO._WK=I79
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM V-6 47 - 08 5- 27 &
(8-178) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
WELL TYPE: OlL— GAS_X__LIQUID INJECTION____ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS", PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW__X
LOCATION: ELEVATION 87710 WATER SHED BURTON RUN
DISTRICT. CLAY COUNTY RITCHIE

03/29/2024
H.K. HAYMOND, JR ACREAGE 42

PROPOSED WORK:

WELL OPERATOR

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER __H.K.HAYMOND JR

PLUG AND ABANDON
TARGET FORMATION _ALEXANDER / FOX

LEASE ACREAGE 920
LEASE NO.

DRILL_X___ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER

STIMULATE __ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
FORMATION

REDRILL __FRACTURE OR

—— PERFORATE NEW
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG .
E STIMATED DEPTH ____5800

ADDRESS

KEPCO,INC DESIGNATED AGENT KEPCO.INC. | EL STUART

436 BLVD. OF THE ALLIES ADDRESS__436BLVD.OF THE A BO.
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15219 PITTSBURGH, PA. |52|9 CLARKSBURG.WV. 2630]
R R L S R

39°25'00"
M.COOPER
27ac.
Q- : 3
W S78°00W 825 ~
@, 5 00.4/ ) g
%) 2O S>0 Q-
Y P Ry, o3
: J ;1 S Q0o
z osow zeres S5 </ e, %
P.RIGGS & ts s
20ac. O/ 7 4 o
o S =)
/ <o
5 it 2 g
& & ~& o
g & 4 o
125(17) H.K.HAYMOND, JR S
3 92ac AsH
o)
W2 B (42ac) (47.3lac) o
PROPOSED v/ VA o
WK-165 . / : )
W‘} 3 2}
N?oo, , >
3 PROPQOSED WEL
z o/ WK-179 EL. 877.16" /
/ . .40 10"BLACK CHERRY /
= ' &
b’ <
&7 &y
o o B : S
\‘\\\\\\ ’ 4, , '96":-?03 .20’ ) ec%-,
NS s Y R
S ~\\5‘) S>, a'é\
MORS - N RUN N >{8q i >
7 oAl L P N
(o) ) ! ..
/%8(17) e Coo%s ~;fé$o° ;
i /‘OPOO’ N
/ 52N
PROPOSED
WK-178
_lzs 1
|
PREPARED BY sustinng,,
MOUNTAIN STATE ENVIROMENTAL SERwWCE 2,
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY ' i
FILE NO._MSES 142 THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE e
DRAWING NO. BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
n 1 A R D :
SCALE _1"=500 SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRE i
BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED E
X'C:Néggr c?{EGIREE OF AND PRESCRIBED_BY THE DEPARTMENT OF 'S S
1PARTIN20Q , : N
; MINES. 0 2 X( (B L5 Doyt e
PROVEN souné:s F ( SIGNED) \Pad Ly Z Rtpas URN T
ELEVATION - BM. COR BRIDGE RT.74 g e — dusanat®
EL. 836.00 t{/ . L.L.S: PLACE SEAL HERE
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